
Tõrva spordiklubi Viraaž heited, I etapp 
06.05.2017  Tõrva, Pokardi staadion 

 

TC kuulitõuge 2 kg 
1 Andrea-Eveli Ereline  21.09.2004 SK Viraaž 9,45 
2 Merete Liinhold 3.06.2004 SK Viraaž 8,80 
3 Kersti Põldsalu 28.02.2004 SK Viraaž 8,18 

TB kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 Katre Marit Liiv 30.09.2002 SK Viraaž 10,20 
2 Brit Marii Veri 23.02.2003 SK Viraaž 9,42 
3 Violetta Pohlasalu  12.06.2003 SK Viraaž  7,81 

NJ kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 Krista Rutkupa 15.10.1999 Läti, Murjāni  12,33 
2 Lelde Mieze 30.07.1999 Läti, Murjāni 12,20 

N45 kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 Marje Vahtre  18.05.1967 Valga SVK 9,75 

TC kettaheide 0,6 kg 
1 Andrea-Eveli Ereline  21.09.2004 SK Viraaž 26,29 
2 Merete Liinhold 3.06.2004 SK Viraaž 25,13 

TB kettaheide 0,75 kg 
 1 Katre Marit Liiv 30.09.2002 SK Viraaž 38,25 
2 Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 KJK Sakala 38,16 
3 Brit Marii Veri 23.02.2003 SK Viraaž 25,08 
4 Violetta Pohlasalu  12.06.2003 SK Viraaž  24,25 

TA kettaheide 1  kg  
1 Rota Rulle 27.09.2000 Läti, Murjāni 35,27 

NJ kettaheide 1 kg 
1 Lelde Mieze 30.07.1999 Läti, Murjāni 42,80 
2 Tuule Müürsepp 24.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 42,09 
3 Krista Rutkupa 15.10.1999 Läti, Murjāni  34,61 

N45 kettaheide 1 kg 
1 Marje Vahtre  18.05.1967 Valga SVK 22,41 

N55 kettaheide 1 kg 
1 Mare Külv  18.05.1957 Tartu SVK 32,95 

TD odavise 400g 
1 Annabel Kaas 28.12.2006 SK Maret Sport 15,81 

TC odavise 400g 
1 Andrea-Eveli Ereline  21.09.2004 SK Viraaž 31,43 
2 Merete Liinhold 3.06.2004 SK Viraaž 26,61 
3 Kris-Ly Kartau 2.04.2004 SK Viraaž 23,87 
4 Kersti Põldsalu 28.02.2004 SK Viraaž 18,42 

TB odavise 400g 
1 Katre Marit Liiv 30.09.2002 SK Viraaž 34,35 
2 Loretta Pohlasalu  12.06.2003 SK Viraaž  29,58 
3 Violetta Pohlasalu  12.06.2003 SK Viraaž  28,65 
4 Angela Jaani 18.10.2003 SK Viraaž  28,19 

N45 odavise 600g 
1 Marje Vahtre  18.05.1967 Valga SVK 31,37 

TE pallivise 150 g 
1 Kris Riin Veri 9.07.2009 SK Viraaž  13,19 

TE vasaraheide 1 kg   
1 Kris Riin Veri 9.07.2009 SK Viraaž  12,02 



TC vasaraheide 2 kg 
1 Kersti Põldsalu 28.02.2004 SK Viraaž 21,27 

TB vasaraheide 3 kg 
1  Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 KJK Sakala 50,16 
2 Brit Marii Veri 23.02.2003 SK Viraaž 43,13 

NJ vasaraheide 4 kg  
1 Merliis Mägi 3.02.1999 SK Viraaž  39,20 

N45 vasaraheide 4 kg 
1 Marje Vahtre  18.05.1967 Valga SVK 21,22 

N55 vasaraheide 3 kg  
1 Mare Külv  18.05.1957 Tartu SVK 33,45 

N45 raskusheide 9,08 kg 
1 Marje Vahtre  18.05.1967 Valga SVK 8,38 

Heidete 5-võistlus 
   vasar kuul ketas oda  raskus punkte 

1 N45 Marje Vahtre 21,22 9,75 21,73 31,37 8,38 2652 

 

PE kuulitõuge 2kg 
1 Kenneth Taits 15.02.2008 SK Viraaž  5,04 
2 Oliver Liinhold 16.02.2008 SK Viraaž  5,00 

PC kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Andre Nahko  14.10.2004  SK Viraaž  10,52 
2 Marius Vister 17.04.2004 SK Viraaž  7,12 

PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Artūrs Demidočkins 1.10.2001 Läti, Murjāni 12,70 

MJ kuulitõuge 6 kg 
1 Karel Tilga 5.02.1998 Tartu Kalev 15,37 
2 Reinis Nungurs 1.04.1999 Läti, Murjāni 15,36 
3 Raivis Garoza 11.03.1999 Läti, Murjāni 15,19 

M kuulitõuge 7,26 kg 
1 Dāvis Olinš 4.02.1997 Läti, Murjāni 15,04 

M40 kuulitõuge 7,26 kg 
1 Andres Soro 3.02.1974 Tõrva 8,28 

M50 kuulitõuge 6 kg 
1 Ain Juurikas 6.07.1963 Valga SVK 10,02 
2 Udo Reinsalu 10.11.1963 Valga SVK 8,95 

M55 kuulitõuge 6 kg 
1 Tarmo Saareleht 24.05.1957 Harju SVH 7,95  
2 Peeter Kruus 11.06.1961 Järvamaa SL 6,89 

M60 kuulitõuge 5 kg 
1 Villu Kangro 9.09.1954 Viljandi SVK 11,12 

M65 kuulitõuge 5 kg 
1 Aare Õispuu 24.06.1950 Valga SVK 10,83 
2 Harry Mägi 22.04.1951 Viljandi SVK 10,59 
3 Albert Veesaar 14.05.1951 Valga SVK 9,77 
4 Päivo Nõmmik  17.07.1949  Viljandi SVK  7,97 

M70 kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 Martin Mölder  20.04.1946 Tartu SVK 9,13 
 
 



 M80 kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 Osvald Mikkor  3.12.1935 Viljandi SVK 8,13 
2 Aivo Maiberg  11.10.1936 Sangaste 7,65 

PE kettaheide 0,6 kg  
1 Kenneth Taits 15.02.2008 SK Viraaž  10,08 

PC kettaheide 0,75 kg 
1 Andre Nahko  14.10.2004  SK Viraaž  31,85 
2 Marius Vister 17.04.2004 SK Viraaž  21,59 

PA kettaheide 1,5 kg 
1 Dins Demidočkins 6.01.2000 Läti, Murjāni 50,63  
2 Artūrs Demidočkins 1.10.2001 Läti, Murjāni 36,28 

MJ kettaheide 1,75 kg 
1 Lauris Kaufmanis 16.04.1998 Läti, Murjāni 56,62 
2 Karel Tilga 5.02.1998 Tartu Kalev 50,09 
3 Reinis Nungurs 1.04.1999 Läti, Murjāni 42,77 

M kettaheide 2 kg 
1 Dāvis Olinš 4.02.1997 Läti, Murjāni 48,98 

M40 kettaheide 2 kg 
1 Andres Soro 3.02.1974 Tõrva 30,20 

M45 kettaheide 2 kg 
1 Andres Kaas 1.04.1971 Valga SVK 21,77 

M50 kettaheide 1,5 kg 
1 Ain Juurikas 6.07.1963 Valga SVK 31,72 
2 Udo Reinsalu 10.11.1963 Valga SVK 25,40 

M55 kettaheide 1,5 kg 
1 Peeter Kruus 11.06.1961 Järvamaa SL 26,73 
2 Tarmo Saareleht 24.05.1957 Harju SVH 25,29 

M60 kettaheide 1 kg 
1 Villu Kangro 9.09.1954 Viljandi SVK 32,88 

M65 kettaheide 1 kg 
1 Harry Mägi 22.04.1951 Viljandi SVK 35,52 
2 Albert Veesaar 14.05.1951 Valga SVK 31,46 
3 Aare Õispuu 24.06.1950 Valga SVK 31,39 
4 Päivo Nõmmik  17.07.1949  Viljandi SVK  23,45 

M70 kettaheide 1 kg 
1 JaanSoots 9.03.1945 Viljandi SVK  24,39 
2 Martin Mölder  20.04.1946 Tartu SVK 23,69 

M80 kettaheide 1 kg 
1 Osvald Mikkor  3.12.1935 Viljandi SVK 24,43 
2 Aivo Maiberg  11.10.1936 Sangaste 13,76 

PE odavise 400g  
1 Kenneth Taits 15.02.2008 SK Viraaž  15,87 
2 Oliver Liinhold 16.02.2008 SK Viraaž  14,04 

PC odavise 400g  
1 Andre Nahko  14.10.2004  SK Viraaž  35,34 
2 Marius Vister 17.04.2004 SK Viraaž  31,21 

PB odavise 500g  
1 Artis  Čakšs 25.01.2002 Läti, Murjāni 54,00 

M40 odavise 800g  
1 Andres Soro 3.02.1974 Tõrva 32,76 
 



M45 odavise 800g  
1 Andres Kaas 1.04.1971 Valga SVK 40,19 

M50 odavise 700g 
1 Ain Juurikas 6.07.1963 Valga SVK 37,30 
2 Udo Reinsalu 10.11.1963 Valga SVK 29,20 

M55 odavise 700g 
1 Tarmo Saareleht 24.05.1957 Harju SVH 31,47 
2 Peeter Kruus 11.06.1961 Järvamaa SL 18,47 

M60 odavise 600g 
1 Villu Kangro 9.09.1954 Viljandi SVK 39,40 

M65 odavise 600g 
1 Harry Mägi 22.04.1951 Viljandi SVK 30,35 
2 Aare Õispuu 24.06.1950 Valga SVK 22,74 
3 Päivo Nõmmik  17.07.1949  Viljandi SVK  16,59 

M70 odavise 500g 
1 Martin Mölder  20.04.1946 Tartu SVK 22,17 

M80 odavise 400g 
1 Aivo Maiberg  11.10.1936 Sangaste 13,53 
1 Osvald Mikkor  3.12.1935 Viljandi SVK 18,10 

M40 vasaraheide 7,26 kg  
1 Andres Soro 3.02.1974 Tõrva 24,31 

M45 vasaraheide 7,26 kg  
1 Andres Kaas 1.04.1971 Valga SVK 17,20 

M50 vasaraheide 6 kg  
1 Ain Juurikas 6.07.1963 Valga SVK 24,08 
2 Udo Reinsalu 10.11.1963 Valga SVK 20,96 

M55 vasaraheide 6 kg  
1 Peeter Kruus 11.06.1961 Järvamaa SL 31,34 
2 Tarmo Saareleht 24.05.1957 Harju SVH 27,47 

M60 vasaraheide 5 kg  
1 Villu Kangro 9.09.1954 Viljandi SVK 28,49 

M65 vasaraheide 5 kg 
1 Päivo Nõmmik  17.07.1949  Viljandi SVK  32,30 
2 Aare Õispuu 24.06.1950 Valga SVK 31,06 
3 Harry Mägi 22.04.1951 Viljandi SVK 27,39 

M70 vasaraheide 4 kg  
I Martin Mölder  20.04.1946 Tartu SVK 34,98 

M80 vasaraheide 4 kg  
1 Osvald Mikkor  3.12.1935 Viljandi SVK 31,60 
2 Aivo Maiberg  11.10.1936 Sangaste 20,83 

M40 raskusheide 15,44 kg   
2 Andres Soro 3.02.1974 Tõrva 8,83 

M45 raskusheide 15,44 kg   
1 Andres Kaas 1.04.1971 Valga SVK 6,45 

M50 raskusheide 11,34 kg  
1 Ain Juurikas 6.07.1963 Valga SVK 11,82 
2 Udo Reinsalu 10.11.1963 Valga SVK 9,17 

M55 raskusheide 11,34 kg  
1 Peeter Kruus 11.06.1961 Järvamaa SL 11,52 
2 Tarmo Saareleht 24.05.1957 Harju SVH 9,43 



M60 raskusheide 9,08 kg  
1 Villu Kangro 9.09.1954 Viljandi SVK 12,66 

M65 raskusheide 9,08 kg  
1 Päivo Nõmmik  17.07.1949  Viljandi SVK  12,38 
2 Aare Õispuu 24.06.1950 Valga SVK 12,14 
3 Harry Mägi 22.04.1951 Viljandi SVK 11,09 
4 Albert Veesaar 14.05.1951 Valga SVK 10,00 

M70 raskusheide 7,26 kg  
1 Martin Mölder  20.04.1946 Tartu SVK 12,81 

M80 raskusheide 5,45 kg 
 1 Osvald Mikkor  3.12.1935 Viljandi SVK 10,83 
2 Aivo Maiberg  11.10.1936 Sangaste 9,67 

Heidete 5-võistlus 
   vasar kuul ketas oda  raskus punkte 

1 M40 Andres Soro 24,31 8,28 29,77 32,76 8,83 2075 

1 M55 Tarmo Saareleht 27,47 7,95 25,29 31,47 9,43 2325 

2 M55 Peeter Kruus 31,14 6,89 26,46 18,47 11,52 2233 

1 M50 Ain Juurikas 24,08 10,02 32,23 36,38 11,30 2506 

2 M50 Udo Reinsalu 20,96 8,95 25,40 27,16 9,17 1945 

1 M60 Villu Kangro 28,49 10,88 32,88 39,40 12,66 3039 

1 M65 Harry Mägi 27,39 10,59 35,52 30,35 11,09 3095 

2 M65 Aare Õispuu 32,33 10,83 31,39 22,74 12,14 3028 

3 M65 Päivo Nõmmik 30,26 6,70 21,87 15,36 11,54 2221 

1 M70 Martin Mölder 32,47 9,13 23,69 22,17 12,81 2802 

1 M80 Osvald Mikkor 27,45 7,92 24,43 16,96 10,83 3029 

2 M80 Aivo Maiberg 20,78 7,65 13,76 13,53 9,67 2266 

 
 
 
Peakohtunik Viljo Grauding 


